C. Community Based Residential Facilities (C.B.R.F.s) and Adult Family 
Homes 
1. General requirements for C.B.R.F.s and Adult Family Homes 

a. No adult family home, C.B.R.F., or other community living 
arrangement facility may be established within two thousand five 
hundred (2,500) feet of another adult family home, C.B.R.F., or 
other community living arrangement facility. 

b. The total capacity of all such facilities in a ward shall not exceed 
the total number of persons equivalent to one percent (1%) of the 
population of the ward.